Metropolitan Education District

Salary Schedule 2
Classified (CSEA) Monthly

School Year 2015-16
(Based on 14/15 salary schedule + 3%)

POSITION

RANGE

STEPS

LONGEVITY

3

4

3%
10 yrs

3%
13 yrs

3%
16 yrs

3%
19 hrs

3%
22 yrs

3%
25yrs

3%
28 yrs

3%
31 yrs

Assessment Technician
Groundskeeper
Para Educator (12 month only)

20

$2,522

$2,649

$2,782

$2,922

$3,069

$3,223

$3,320

$3,420

$3,522

$3,628

$3,737

$3,849

$3,964

$4,083

Administrative Assistant |
Assessment Technician |l
Maintenance Person

Custodian/Van Driver/Recv'g CIk.

Custodian

22

$2,782

$2,922

$3,069

$3,223

$3,385

$3,555

$3,662

$3,772

$3,885

$4,002

$4,122

$4,245

$4,373

$4,504

Account Technician Il
Groundskeeper I
Site Registrar

23

$2,922

$3,069

$3,223

$3,385

$3,555

$3,733

$3,845

$3,961

$4,080

$4,202

$4,328

$4,458

$4,592

$4,729

Accountability Specialist
Administrative Assistant Il
Custodian Il

HR Specialist

24

$3,069

$3,223

$3,385

$3,555

$3,733

$3,920

$4,038

$4,159

$4,284

$4,412

$4,545

$4,681

$4,822

$4,966

Senior Administrative Asst

25

$3,223

$3,385

$3,555

$3,733

$3,920

$4,116

$4,240

$4,367

$4,498

$4,633

$4,772

$4,915

$5,063

$5,215

Career Specialist
Lead Custodian
Lead Groundskeeper
Program Registrar

26

$3,385

$3,555

$3,733

$3,920

$4,116

$4,322

$4,452

$4,586

$4,723

$4,865

$5,011

$5,161

$5,316

$5,475

Facilities Support Specialist

27

$3,555

$3,733

$3,920

$4,116

$4,322

$4,539

$4,676

$4,816

$4,960

$5,109

$5,262

$5,420

$5,583

$5,750

Executive Admin Assistant
Payroll Specialist
Program Representative

28

$3,733

$3,920

$4,116

$4,322

$4,539

$4,766

$4,909

$5,057

$5,208

$5,365

$5,526

$5,691

$5,862

$6,038

System Support Specialist

29

$3,920

$4,116

$4,322

$4,539

$4,766

$5,005

$5,156

$5,310

$5,470

$5,634

$5,803

$5,977

$6,156

$6,341




Metropolitan Education District
Salary Schedule 2
Classified (CSEA) Monthly
School Year 2015-16
(Based on 14/15 salary schedule + 3%)

STEPS LONGEVITY
POSITION RANGE X ) 3 4 c 5 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
10yrs |13 yrs|16yrs| 19hrs | 22yrs | 25yrs | 28yrs | 31yrs
Accountant
Maintenance Technician 30 [$4,116]$4,322| $4,539| $4,766( $5,005| $5,256| $5,414| $5,577( $5,744| $5,916| $6,094( $6,276| $6,465| $6,659

Data Accountability Analyst

Computer/Network Technician

Maintenance Specialist 31 |$4,322]| $4,539| $4,766| $5,005| $5,256| $5,519| $5,685| $5,856| $6,031| $6,212| $6,399| $6,590| $6,788| $6,992

Senior Accountant

Webmaster/Database Systems 33 | $4,766| $5,005| $5,256| $5,519| $5,795| $6,085| $6,268| $6,456| $6,650| $6,849| $7,055| $7,266| $7,484| $7,709
Analyst
Network Specialist 41 $7,046| $7,399( $7,769| $8,158( $8,566| $8,995| $9,265| $9,543| $9,830( $10,124| $10,428| $10,741| $11,063| $11,395

4.1% Pop on base salary if unit member does not qualify for or participate in PERS

Salary Schedule is based on 1 full-time equivalent (FTE). Actual salary amount will be prorated based on actual portion of FTE assignment.
Rev, 1/4/17 kf
Board Approved: 8/20/2014, 8/19/15, 8/17/16, 1/18/17 pending Board approval.




