## Metropolitan Education District Salary Schedule 2 Classified (CSEA) Monthly School Year 2015-16

(Based on 14/15 salary schedule + 3%)

POSITION	RANGE	STEPS						LONGEVITY								
		1	2	3	4	5	6	3% 10 yrs	3% 13 yrs	3% 16 yrs	3% 19 hrs	3% 22 yrs	3% 25 yrs	3% 28 yrs	3% 31 yrs	
Assessment Technician Groundskeeper Para Educator (12 month only)	20	\$2,522	\$2,649	\$2,782	\$2,922	\$3,069	\$3,223	\$3,320	\$3,420	\$3,522	\$3,628	\$3,737	\$3,849	\$3,964	\$4,083	
Administrative Assistant I Assessment Technician II Maintenance Person Custodian/Van Driver/Recv'g Clk. Custodian	22	\$2,782	\$2,922	\$3,069	\$3,223	\$3,385	\$3,555	\$3,662	\$3,772	\$3,885	\$4,002	\$4,122	\$4,245	\$4,373	\$4,504	
Account Technician II Groundskeeper II Site Registrar	23	\$2,922	\$3,069	\$3,223	\$3,385	\$3,555	\$3,733	\$3,845	\$3,961	\$4,080	\$4,202	\$4,328	\$4,458	\$4,592	\$4,729	
Accountability Specialist Administrative Assistant II Custodian II HR Specialist	24	\$3,069	\$3,223	\$3,385	\$3,555	\$3,733	\$3,920	\$4,038	\$4,159	\$4,284	\$4,412	\$4,545	\$4,681	\$4,822	\$4,966	
Senior Administrative Asst	25	\$3,223	\$3,385	\$3,555	\$3,733	\$3,920	\$4,116	\$4,240	\$4,367	\$4,498	\$4,633	\$4,772	\$4,915	\$5,063	\$5,215	
Career Specialist Lead Custodian Lead Groundskeeper Program Registrar	26	\$3,385	\$3,555	\$3,733	\$3,920	\$4,116	\$4,322	\$4,452	\$4,586	\$4,723	\$4,865	\$5,011	\$5,161	\$5,316	\$5,475	
Facilities Support Specialist	27	\$3,555	\$3,733	\$3,920	\$4,116	\$4,322	\$4,539	\$4,676	\$4,816	\$4,960	\$5,109	\$5,262	\$5,420	\$5,583	\$5,750	
Executive Admin Assistant Payroll Specialist Program Representative	28	\$3,733	\$3,920	\$4,116	\$4,322	\$4,539	\$4,766	\$4,909	\$5,057	\$5,208	\$5,365	\$5,526	\$5,691	\$5,862	\$6,038	
System Support Specialist	29	\$3,920	\$4,116	\$4,322	\$4,539	\$4,766	\$5,005	\$5,156	\$5,310	\$5,470	\$5,634	\$5,803	\$5,977	\$6,156	\$6,341	

## Metropolitan Education District Salary Schedule 2 Classified (CSEA) Monthly School Year 2015-16

(Based on 14/15 salary schedule + 3%)

POSITION	RANGE	STEPS						LONGEVITY							
		1	2	3	4	5	6	3% 10 yrs	3% 13 yrs	3% 16 yrs	3% 19 hrs	3% 22 yrs	3% 25 yrs	3% 28 yrs	3% 31 yrs
Accountant Maintenance Technician Data Accountability Analyst	30	\$4,116	\$4,322	\$4,539	\$4,766	\$5,005	\$5,256	\$5,414	\$5,577	\$5,744	\$5,916	\$6,094	\$6,276	\$6,465	\$6,659
Computer/Network Technician Maintenance Specialist	31	\$4,322	\$4,539	\$4,766	\$5,005	\$5,256	\$5,519	\$5,685	\$5,856	\$6,031	\$6,212	\$6,399	\$6,590	\$6,788	\$6,992
Senior Accountant Webmaster/Database Systems Analyst	33	\$4,766	\$5,005	\$5,256	\$5,519	\$5,795	\$6,085	\$6,268	\$6,456	\$6,650	\$6,849	\$7,055	\$7,266	\$7,484	\$7,709
Network Specialist	41	\$7,046	\$7,399	\$7,769	\$8,158	\$8,566	\$8,995	\$9,265	\$9,543	\$9,830	\$10,124	\$10,428	\$10,741	\$11,063	\$11,395

4.1% Pop on base salary if unit member does not qualify for or participate in PERS

Salary Schedule is based on 1 full-time equivalent (FTE). Actual salary amount will be prorated based on actual portion of FTE assignment.

Rev, 1/4/17 kf

Board Approved: 8/20/2014, 8/19/15, 8/17/16, 1/18/17 pending Board approval.